Ordinance No. 1011-2024

By Council Members Polensek and Griffin (by departmental request)

AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE

Authorizing the Director of Public Safety to cause payment to Cuyahoga County for services rendered through the County Department of Public Safety & Justice Services, to reimburse the County for the City's share of costs for maintaining and use of five Motorola NG9-1-1 workstations and other related expenses.

WHEREAS, this ordinance constitutes an emergency measure providing for the usual daily operation of a municipal department; now, therefore,

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CLEVELAND:

Section 1. That this Council authorizes payment to Cuyahoga County, or appropriate County department or office, for services rendered through the County Department of Public Safety & Justice Services, to reimburse the County for the City's share of costs for maintaining and use of five (5) Motorola NG9-1-1 workstations and other related expenses, from November 15, 2021 to March 10, 2025, in the amount of \$107,625.00, for the Department of Public Safety, payable from Fund No. 01-6002-6380 (RQS 6002, RLA 2024-64).

Section 2. That this ordinance is declared to be an emergency measure and, provided it receives the affirmative vote of two-thirds of all the members elected to Council, it shall take effect and be in force immediately upon its passage and approval by the Mayor; otherwise it shall take effect and be in force from and after the earliest period allowed by law.

SL:nl 9-23-2024

FOR: Director Drummond

Ord. No. 1011-2024

By Council Members Polensek and Griffin (by departmental request)

AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE

Authorizing the Director of Public Safety to cause payment to Cuyahoga County for services rendered through the County Department of Public Safety & Justice Services, to reimburse the County for the City's share of costs for maintaining and use of five Motorola NG9-1-1 workstations and other related expenses.

REPORTS

d referred to DIRECTORS of Po MMITTEES on Safety, Finance	ublic Safety, Finance, La e Diversity Equity and In	aw; nclı
	CITY CLERK	
DEAD GUGGAND MYSS		
READ SECOND TIME	<u>S</u>	
	CITY CLERK	
READ THIRD TIME		
	PRESIDENT	
	CHINA CHEDIA	
	CITY CLERK	
APPROVED		
	MAYOR	
Recorded Vol. 111 Page_		
Published in the City Record		

READ FIRST TIME on SEPTEMBER 23, 2024

REPORT after second Reading

	PASSAGE RECOMMENDED BY COMMITTEE ON SAFETY
OMMITTEE	
FILED WITH COMMITTEE	
H	

PASSAGE RECOMMENDED BY COMMITTEE ON FINANCE, DIVERSITY, EQUITY and INCLUSION		
FILED WITH COMMITTEE		